2023 CTDA Schooling Show Championship — FINAL ELIGIBLE PAIRS

Eligible Pairs after Double H Farm Halloween Show Oct 24, 2023

INTRO B — Minimum Avg 63%

Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS U13
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS YR
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA
Intro B CS AA

INTRO C— Minimum Avg 63%

Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro C CS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro C CS U13
Intro CCS U13
Intro CCS YR

Intro CCS YR

Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro

Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
Intro
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Captain America
Captain Jack
Cheezy

Chips Ahoy
Chips Ahoy
Goose

Lena Dunn Smokin
Popstar

Rebel

Rebel

Rico

Riley

Willow

Don Cassadoro
Fawkes

Keeper

NG's McCartney

Now you see me ,now you don’t (Camo)

Upside Down & Backwards
Zarrageous

Big guy

Big Guy

Grintosa

Have you been good
Manny

Santiago DW Z
Skeeter

Tiz Always Music
Valentino

WGEF Classic Calico

Maggie

Bella

Back road cruisin
Buddy

Captain America
Cheezy

Lena Dunn Smokin
Lucky

Poppy

Rebel

Wester's Sergio Bay
Don Cassadoro
Movado

KNB

Harper Mettler
Corrine Cioffi
McKenzie Oram
Harper Mettler
Lucy Kuyper
Johnnora Heaton
Graye Scott
Charlotte Rowe
Alia Hughes
McKenzie Oram
Graye Scott

Lily Snedeker
Kaylan Hooper
Lillie Pugh
Anney Kelly
Emily Stanford
Nell Grady
Tatum Wilson
Claire Seabrook
Mary McWhorter
Janae Mclane
Jessica Mclane
Annie Bailes
Karen Choate
Emily Hennessy
Willow Hand
Sylvie Braun
Grace Taylor
Shannon Kennedy
Kim Dienes

Emily Powers
Alexandra Johnson
Sadie Graves

lily Smith

Harper Mettler

Ela Leonard

Graye Scott

Rylee King

Callie Richey

Alia Hughes
Lennox Cattaneo
Lillie Pugh

Mary Hardenbrook

Central Tennessee

Dressage Association

67.19%
68.13%
64.53%
69.69%
70.00%
63.75%
64.22%
65.47%
65.00%
64.70%
67.35%
65.63%
66.72%
65.63%
69.22%
68.28%
66.56%
70.47%
65.16%
63.59%
66.72%
67.97%
69.22%
68.91%
68.59%
69.84%
63.28%
65.00%
68.28%
70.62%

63.50%
64.08%
65.25%
63.25%
64.50%
63.12%
66.50%
64.00%
64.42%
63.75%
64.90%
63.00%
67.88%
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2023 CTDA Schooling Show Championship — FINAL ELIGIBLE PAIRS

TRG 1 — Minimum Avg 63%

Trg 1 CS AA
Trg 1CS AA
Trg 1CS AA
Trg 1CS AA
Trg 1.CS AA

Training
Training
Training
Training
Training

TRG 3 — Minimum Avg 63%

Trg 3 CSU13
Trg3CSU13
Trg3CSU13
Trg 3CSYR
Trg 3 CS AA
Trg 3 CS AA
Trg 3 CS AA
Trg 3 CS AA
Trg 3 CS AA
Trg 3CSAA
Trg 3CSAA
Trg 3CSAA
Trg 3CSAA
Trg 3CSAA
Trg 3 CS Open
Trg 3 CS Open

Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training
Training

FIRST — Minimum Avg 62%

First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS
First Level CS

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
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Have you been good
Just Findley's Gold
Moose Tracks
Pony-Up Bregne
Ronto’s Society

Poppy

Wester's Sergio Bay
Wunder
Wunder

C henry

Fernhill Simba
Jack

Keepsake

Nobbi

Pony-Up Bregne
Resourceful
Stella

Tator Chip
Wunder
Cambria

Greta

Andy Dufresne
Boadacia

C Henry

Cambria

Congrats CAT
Cookie

Dynamo

First Time In Forever
Jack

Jeremiah 29 eleven
Just Call Me Q
Keepsake

Skipping Stones

KNB

Karen Choate
Kimberly McCusker
Rhonda Linden
Melissa Webb
Carol Miner

Callie Richey
Lennox Cattaneo
Holly Dyer
Cassidy Carter
Kelsey Richey
Elizabeth Zuelke
Amelia Emmert
Elizabeth Foos
Megan Trend
Melissa Webb
Denise Gonzalez
Marcella Dhority
Holly Tabor
Rachel Lieke
Lara Heart

Jenni Hogan

Elizabeth Zuelke
Cassidy Carter
Kelsey Richey
Lara Heart
Savannah Kennedy
Rebecca BROWN
Morgan Zumbro
Rebecca Midgett
Rebecca BROWN
Elizabeth Priddy
Kai Walker
Elizabeth Foos
Alyssa Marik

66.88%
65.87%
67.06%
63.27%
64.38%

67.19%
67.16%
72.41%
72.33%
69.55%
63.81%
73.46%
71.80%
71.53%
66.55%
68.88%
64.82%
68.20%
71.06%
66.30%
71.03%

64.45%
64.04%
66.73%
66.53%
66.36%
70.33%
63.86%
64.93%
62.92%
71.57%
65.25%
68.51%
64.51%
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2023 CTDA Schooling Show Championship — FINAL ELIGIBLE PAIRS

SECOND — Minimum Avg 61%, THIRD/FOURTH — Minimum Avg 60%

Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS
Second Level and Up CS

Second
Second
Second
Third
Third
Third
Third
Fourth

Bentley

Bentley

Nimbus
Chideon VCG
Contador
Devin’s Bad Boy
Gratitude
Devin’s Bad Boy

EVENTING STARTER/BEGINNER NOVICE Min Avg 63%

Eventing Starter/BN CS
Eventing Starter/BN CS
Eventing Starter/BN CS
Eventing Starter/BN CS
Eventing Starter/BN CS

Starter
BN
BN
BN
BN

Surfin Callie
Conveyed

Hangin Around
Tre Awain Oberon
Tre Awain Oberon

EVENTING NOVICE Min Avg 61%, ALL Other 60%

Eventing Advanced
Eventing Advanced
Eventing Advanced
Eventing Advanced
Eventing Advanced
Eventing Advanced

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
2*

Hangin Around
Just Call Me Q
Oakfields Ennis
Prim

Wembley
Pirate

WESTERN Intro/Basic 63%; all other 61%

Western Intro/Basic
Western Intro/Basic

Basic
Intro

Lena Dunn Smokin
The Late Hour

GAITED WESTERN Intro/Basic 63%; all other 61%

Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS

Gaited Western Level 1 and UP CS
Gaited Western Level 1 and UP CS
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Basic Locked in Gold
Basic Sheza Real Deal
Basic Storm Chaser
Basic Wicked Master
Intro HR Locomotion
Intro Ryder

Level 3 Ovations for Ozzy
Level 1 Twilight Stardust

KNB

Jenni Hogan

Tessa Hongosh Ingrassia
Elizabeth Hill

Tessa Hongosh Ingrassia
Molly Morrison

Mary Termer

Jenni Hogan

Mary Termer

Lillie Cercone

Lila Smejkal
Shannon kennedy
Olivia Hunt
Shannon kennedy

Shannon Kennedy
Kai Walker
Rosemary Milek
Nora Goldfarb
Caroline Johnson
Margo Goldfarb

Graye Scott
Corinne Gould

Scot MacGregor
Ada Keen

Scot MacGregor
Scot MacGregor
Scot MacGregor
Lindsey Parsley
Scot MacGregor
Scot MacGregor

64.66%
64.62%
66.07%
64.29%
63.65%
66.06%
63.88%
63.42%

70.50%
65.92%
68.92%
65.66%
68.75%

69.44%
72.08%
65.14%
68.06%
66.11%
71.93%

66.35%
66.75%

67.84%
70.69%
75.80%
74.65%
68.87%
67.63%
71.38%
77.39%
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