2023 CTDA Schooling Show Championship – FINAL ELIGIBLE PAIRS



Eligible Pairs after Double H Farm Halloween Show Oct 24, 2023

INTRO B – Minim	um Avg 63%			
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Captain America	Harper Mettler	67.19%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Captain Jack	Corrine Cioffi	68.13%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Cheezy	McKenzie Oram	64.53%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Chips Ahoy	Harper Mettler	69.69%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Chips Ahoy	Lucy Kuyper	70.00%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Goose	Johnnora Heaton	63.75%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Lena Dunn Smokin	Graye Scott	64.22%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Popstar	Charlotte Rowe	65.47%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Rebel	Alia Hughes	65.00%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Rebel	McKenzie Oram	64.70%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Rico	Graye Scott	67.35%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Riley	Lily Snedeker	65.63%
Intro B CS U13	Intro	Willow	Kaylan Hooper	66.72%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	Don Cassadoro	Lillie Pugh	65.63%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	Fawkes	Anney Kelly	69.22%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	Keeper	Emily Stanford	68.28%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	NG's McCartney	Nell Grady	66.56%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	Now you see me ,now you don't (Camo)	Tatum Wilson	70.47%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	Upside Down & Backwards	Claire Seabrook	65.16%
Intro B CS YR	Intro	Zarrageous	Mary McWhorter	63.59%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Big guy	Janae Mclane	66.72%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Big Guy	Jessica Mclane	67.97%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Grintosa	Annie Bailes	69.22%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Have you been good	Karen Choate	68.91%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Manny	Emily Hennessy	68.59%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Santiago DW Z	Willow Hand	69.84%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Skeeter	Sylvie Braun	63.28%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Tiz Always Music	Grace Taylor	65.00%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	Valentino	Shannon Kennedy	68.28%
Intro B CS AA	Intro	WGF Classic Calico	Kim Dienes	70.62%

INTRO C- Minimum Avg 63%						
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Maggie	Emily Powers	63.50%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Bella	Alexandra Johnson	64.08%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Back road cruisin	Sadie Graves	65.25%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Buddy	lily Smith	63.25%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Captain America	Harper Mettler	64.50%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Cheezy	Ela Leonard	63.12%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Lena Dunn Smokin	Graye Scott	66.50%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Lucky	Rylee King	64.00%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Рорру	Callie Richey	64.42%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Rebel	Alia Hughes	63.75%		
Intro C CS U13	Intro	Wester's Sergio Bay	Lennox Cattaneo	64.90%		
Intro C CS YR	Intro	Don Cassadoro	Lillie Pugh	63.00%		
Intro C CS YR	Intro	Movado	Mary Hardenbrook	67.88%		

2023 CTDA Schooling Show Championship – FINAL ELIGIBLE PAIRS

TRG 1 – Minimum Avg 63%						
Trg 1 CS AA	Training	Have you been good	Karen Choate	66.88%		
Trg 1 CS AA	Training	Just Findley's Gold	Kimberly McCusker	65.87%		
Trg 1 CS AA	Training	Moose Tracks	Rhonda Linden	67.06%		
Trg 1 CS AA	Training	Pony-Up Bregne	Melissa Webb	63.27%		
Trg 1 CS AA	Training	Ronto's Society	Carol Miner	64.38%		

TRG 3 – Minimum Avg 63%						
Trg 3 CS U13	Training	Рорру	Callie Richey	67.19%		
Trg 3 CS U13	Training	Wester's Sergio Bay	Lennox Cattaneo	67.16%		
Trg 3 CS U13	Training	Wunder	Holly Dyer	72.41%		
Trg 3 CS YR	Training	Wunder	Cassidy Carter	72.33%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	C henry	Kelsey Richey	69.55%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Fernhill Simba	Elizabeth Zuelke	63.81%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Jack	Amelia Emmert	73.46%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Keepsake	Elizabeth Foos	71.80%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Nobbi	Megan Trend	71.53%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Pony-Up Bregne	Melissa Webb	66.55%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Resourceful	Denise Gonzalez	68.88%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Stella	Marcella Dhority	64.82%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Tator Chip	Holly Tabor	68.20%		
Trg 3 CS AA	Training	Wunder	Rachel Lieke	71.06%		
Trg 3 CS Open	Training	Cambria	Lara Heart	66.30%		
Trg 3 CS Open	Training	Greta	Jenni Hogan	71.03%		

FIRST – Minimum Avg 62%						
First Level CS	First	Andy Dufresne	Elizabeth Zuelke	64.45%		
First Level CS	First	Boadacia	Cassidy Carter	64.04%		
First Level CS	First	C Henry	Kelsey Richey	66.73%		
First Level CS	First	Cambria	Lara Heart	66.53%		
First Level CS	First	Congrats CAT	Savannah Kennedy	66.36%		
First Level CS	First	Cookie	Rebecca BROWN	70.33%		
First Level CS	First	Dynamo	Morgan Zumbro	63.86%		
First Level CS	First	First Time In Forever	Rebecca Midgett	64.93%		
First Level CS	First	Jack	Rebecca BROWN	62.92%		
First Level CS	First	Jeremiah 29 eleven	Elizabeth Priddy	71.57%		
First Level CS	First	Just Call Me Q	Kai Walker	65.25%		
First Level CS	First	Keepsake	Elizabeth Foos	68.51%		
First Level CS	First	Skipping Stones	Alyssa Marik	64.51%		

SECOND – Minimum Avg 61%, THIRD/FOURTH – Minimum Avg 60%					
Second Level and Up CS	Second	Bentley	Jenni Hogan	64.66%	
Second Level and Up CS	Second	Bentley	Tessa Hongosh Ingrassia	64.62%	
Second Level and Up CS	Second	Nimbus	Elizabeth Hill	66.07%	
Second Level and Up CS	Third	Chideon VCG	Tessa Hongosh Ingrassia	64.29%	
Second Level and Up CS	Third	Contador	Molly Morrison	63.65%	
Second Level and Up CS	Third	Devin's Bad Boy	Mary Termer	66.06%	
Second Level and Up CS	Third	Gratitude	Jenni Hogan	63.88%	
Second Level and Up CS	Fourth	Devin's Bad Boy	Mary Termer	63.42%	

EVENTING STARTER/BEGINNER NOVICE Min Avg 63%						
Eventing Starter/BN CS	Starter	Surfin Callie	Lillie Cercone	70.50%		
Eventing Starter/BN CS	BN	Conveyed	Lila Smejkal	65.92%		
Eventing Starter/BN CS	BN	Hangin Around	Shannon kennedy	68.92%		
Eventing Starter/BN CS	BN	Tre Awain Oberon	Olivia Hunt	65.66%		
Eventing Starter/BN CS	BN	Tre Awain Oberon	Shannon kennedy	68.75%		

EVENTING NOVICE Min Avg 61%, ALL Other 60%						
Eventing Advanced	Novice	Hangin Around	Shannon Kennedy	69.44%		
Eventing Advanced	Novice	Just Call Me Q	Kai Walker	72.08%		
Eventing Advanced	Novice	Oakfields Ennis	Rosemary Milek	65.14%		
Eventing Advanced	Novice	Prim	Nora Goldfarb	68.06%		
Eventing Advanced	Novice	Wembley	Caroline Johnson	66.11%		
Eventing Advanced	2*	Pirate	Margo Goldfarb	71.93%		

WESTERN Intro/Basic 63%; all other 61%					
Western Intro/Basic	Basic	Lena Dunn Smokin	Graye Scott	66.35%	
Western Intro/Basic	Intro	The Late Hour	Corinne Gould	66.75%	

GAITED WESTERN Intro/Basic 63%; all other 61%						
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS	Basic	Locked in Gold	Scot MacGregor	67.84%		
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS	Basic	Sheza Real Deal	Ada Keen	70.69%		
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS	Basic	Storm Chaser	Scot MacGregor	75.80%		
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS	Basic	Wicked Master	Scot MacGregor	74.65%		
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS	Intro	HR Locomotion	Scot MacGregor	68.87%		
Gaited Western Intro/Basic CS	Intro	Ryder	Lindsey Parsley	67.63%		
Gaited Western Level 1 and UP CS	Level 3	Ovations for Ozzy	Scot MacGregor	71.38%		
Gaited Western Level 1 and UP CS	Level 1	Twilight Stardust	Scot MacGregor	77.39%		